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5th Medium-Term Management Plan4th Medium-Term 
Management Plan

4,000.0

3,192.9

243.1

103.5

354.0

237.0

FY2015 FY2018 Re-revised Plan

3,512.9

310.0
201.7

3,795.9

347.1

236.3

FY2017FY2016

Stanley-Martin Communities, LLC
Single-Family Housing business in USA

Revised income goals for final year of the 5th Medium-Term Management Plan we set in May 
2017 were achieved in 2nd year of plan. We once again conduct an upward revision for our 
earnings forecast as we aim for further growth. 

Inclusion of Stanley-Martin (USA)

Steady growth of 3 growth driver segments（Rental Housing・Commercial Facilities・Logistics, Business & Corporate Facilities）

Inclusion of Rawson (Australia)

Increase of sale of development properties

Expansion of overseas business

DPL Kawasaki Yakou (Kanagawa Pref.)
Large-scale multi-tenant logistics facility

：Net Sales
：Operating Income
：Net Income

（¥billion）

May 2017 
Revised Plan

224.0

340.0

3,950.0

May 2016 
Initial Plan

3,700.0

280.0

180.0
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Rental Housing Business Status and Growth Strategy 

We will grow sales by supplying urban-type and family-type properties while 
working to maintain a high level of occupancy rates. Will use vast product variation 
to expand earnings. 

FY2017

880.1

FY2018
(Plan)

977.2
1,030.8

1,060.0

FY2016

81.9
94.2

106.6 98.0

97.5 97.4
97.1

97.3

End of

Mar. 2015

End of

Mar. 2016

End of

Mar. 2017

End of

Mar. 2018Three-story rental housing (exterior) Family-type (interior)

 Expansion of product variation

Multi-function rental 
housing

Medium- to high-rise 
rental housing 

 Business results

 Occupancy rates

 Strategy for FY2018

Dormitory, company 
housing, official residence

（%）

Net sales Operating income

FY2015

（¥billion）


グラフ1

		End of 
Mar. 2015

		End of 
Mar. 2016

		End of 
Mar. 2017

		End of 
Mar. 2018



大和ハウス

97.5

97.4

97.1

97.3



Sheet1

				大和ハウス ダイワ

		End of 
Mar. 2015		97.5

		End of 
Mar. 2016		97.4

		End of 
Mar. 2017		97.1

		End of 
Mar. 2018		97.3
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Commercial Facilities Business Status and Growth Strategy 

Will expand beyond storefront development to provide diverse types of properties 
and expand earnings. Will increase potential applications for commercial facility 
development to further expand earnings.  

FY2017

495.5

FY2018
(Plan)

569.7
620.8

650.0

FY2016FY2015

80.3
100.7

114.1
117.0

Storefront Non-storefront

 Business results

 Ratio of contracts other than storefront 
(based on contract amount) 

 Expand tenant variation 
(multifunction shops, medical and nursing care      
facilities, nursery facilities, etc.) 

 Strategy for FY2018

DAIWA ROYAL HOTEL GRANDE KYOTO

FY2015 FY2017

Large multi-use facilityMedical and nursing care facility

Non-
storefront

61.9%

Non-
storefront

49.8%

DOMEAL CITY Monzen-Nakacho
Rental housing with stores

Net sales Operating income

 Expansion of large-scale facilities

（¥billion）


グラフ1

		xevoΣ

		その他



受注棟数

FY2015

49.8

50.2



Sheet1

				受注棟数 ジュチュウムネスウ

		xevoΣ		49.8				49.8%

								0.0%

		その他 タ		50.2				50.2%

				100				100.0%






グラフ1

		xevoΣ

		それ以外



売上高

FY2017

61.9

38.1



Sheet1

				売上高

		xevoΣ		61.9

		それ以外 イガイ		38.1
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Logistics, Business & Corporate Facilities Business 
Status and Growth Strategy

Expand earnings by accelerating development of BTS type and multi-tenant type 
facilities. Utilize advanced technology to develop more advanced and efficient 
facilities. 

FY2017

736.3

FY2018
(Plan)

828.4
850.2

930.0

FY2016FY2015

68.0
78.9

88.9
96.0

DPL Nagareyama (Chiba Pref.)
Multi-tenant type logistics facility

AI-based “Butler®” - Autonomous logistics robot 
(Capital partnership with GROUND, Inc.) 

 Business results

Child care facility for employees working at logistics facility 
(Capital partnerships with Mama Square) 

 Strategy for FY2018

 Develop advanced logistics facilities 

Intelligent Logistics Center PROTO
Showroom inside logistics center demonstrating new 

sharing model utilizing AI, IoT, and robots Net sales Operating income

（¥billion）
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Single-Family Houses Business Status and Growth Strategy

Operating income improved for 3 consecutive years on improved unit price thanks to focus 
on increasing sales of the xevoΣ series and improved unit costs thanks to optimization 
efforts. Will improve proposals for multi-function residences to expand sales of 3-story and 
taller houses. 

xevoΣ

Multi-function residence proposals
（stores, rental housing, hospitals）

FY2015 FY2017

 xevoΣ ratio growth (based on units ordered) 

xevoΣ
40.9%

xevoΣ
31.6%

FY2017

378.3

FY2018
(Plan)

390.3 385.3 390.0

FY2016FY2015

16.5
19.2 21.5 22.0

 Business results  Strategy for FY2018

 Strategy for luxury 
market 

 Improve multi-function 
residence proposals 

Net sales Operating income

（¥billion）


グラフ1

		xevoΣ

		その他



受注棟数

FY2015

3009

6500



Sheet1

				受注棟数 ジュチュウムネスウ

		xevoΣ		3009				31.6%

								0.0%

		その他 タ		6500				68.4%

				9509				100.0%






グラフ1

		xevoΣ

		それ以外



売上高

FY2017

40.9

59.1



Sheet1

				売上高

		xevoΣ		40.9

		それ以外 イガイ		59.1
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Condominiums Business Status and Growth Strategy

PREMIST Ariake Gardens (Tokyo)
Combining green living environment with urban 

convenience 

 Supply rate in Tokyo Metro area

FY2017

279.3

FY2018
(Plan)

262.8
285.0

290.0

FY2016FY2015

15.7 13.4 12.0

Expand beyond Tokyo Metro area to increase coverage for Kinki area. 
Promote provision of properties able to meet the diversifying needs of the market. 

 Business results

13.3

 Strategy for FY2018

 Expand supply in Tokyo Metro and Kinki areas. 

Net sales Operating income

 Promote properties and services 
to meet needs of seniors and 
other diverse needs 

PREMIST Tsurumi 
Yokozutsumi (Osaka)

Grand Cosmos Musashiurawa
(Saitama Pref.)

Condominium for active seniors 

（¥billion）

（%）


グラフ1

		FY2012

		FY2013

		FY2014

		FY2015

		FY2016

		FY2017



イニシア計

23.5

50.2

50.6

54.3

39

47.3



Sheet1

				大和ハウス ダイワ		イニシア計 ケイ		系列 3

		FY2012				23.5

		FY2013				50.2

		FY2014				50.6

		FY2015 コヨミ		42.5		54.3

		FY2016 コヨミ		29.3		39.0

		FY2017 コヨミ		47.3		47.3

				40.0		50.0
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Existing Homes Business Status and Growth Strategy

Expand reform business and launch new brand “Livness” to strengthen group-wide 
business structure. 

 Business results

FY2017

95.5

FY2018
(Plan)

105.5 112.1 116.0

FY2016FY2015

11.2 13.0 13.2 14.5

No. 1 for 2 consecutive years in Oricon Customer Satisfaction Ranking 
– Large-scale Reform Category (2016, 2017) 

■ Launch new used housing brand 

Brokerage 
Buy and resell 

Reform 

Net sales Operating income

Nihon Jyutaku Ryutu

Daiwa House Reform

Daiwa Homes Online

Daiwa LifeNext

Cosmos Initia DesignArc

Daiwa Living Mgt.

Daiwa House Industry
(Real Estate Logistic Business 

Dept.)

（¥billion）
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Aggressive Expansion of Overseas Business 

Overseas Business expand in Australia, where the Rawson Group became a member 
of the Daiwa House Group, and in ASEAN. We will aim for net sales of 270 billion yen. 

China

Australia

ASEAN

USA

231.0

270.0

USA

Australia

ASEAN

China

Other

56.6

44.6

68.9

78.3

18.6

26.0

44.5

63.4

（¥billion）

FY2016

111.6
5.5
4.1

20.2

36.1

46.1

37.5

79.8

FY2017 FY2018
(Plan)

Note: Adjustments included in total net sales

Net sales
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Status of Real Estate Development Investment Plan

In light of past performance, we will expand our 3-year investment plan goals from 
900 billion yen to 1 trillion yen with a particular focus on expanding investments in 
Logistics, Business & Corporate Facilities Business and in overseas business. 

■ Status of real estate investment development plan

Initial 
Plan

Cumulative 
Results
(2 years)

Progress Revised 
Plan

Rental 
Housing 100.0 34.7 34.7% 50.0

Commercial 
Facilities 140.0 100.6 71.9％ 150.0

Logistics, 
Business, and 
Corporate 
Facilities

360.0 281.5 78.2% 400.0

Overseas 100.0 84.4 84.4% 120.0

Real estate 
total 700.0 501.3 71.6% 720.0

Capital 
investments 150.0 150.2 100.1％ 200.0

M&A 50.0 36.5 73.0％ 80.0

Investments 
total 900.0 688.1 76.5% 1,000.0

DPL Sakado (Saitama Pref.)
Multi-tenant logistics facility is largest by Daiwa House

Nantong Project (Jiangsu Province) 
First large-scale condominium development 

in China in 6 years 

（¥billion）
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The accommodations business expand hotel openings to address inbound demand. 
The parking business steadily increase Group overall number of parking spaces managed. 

Status of Plus 1 and Plus 2 Businesses

■ Launched new hotel brand 

City Hotel Apartment Hotel

Hotel targeting families

■ Parking business
No. of parking spaces managed

34,177
42,051

53,375

76,659

FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018

Plan
Notes: Figures up to FY2017 for Daiwa House Parking and Daiwa Lease. 

FY2018 plan includes Technical electron. 

Osaka Marubiru
Daiwa House Parking

（Cars）

D-Parking Maebashi Station North Gate
Daiwa Lease


グラフ1

		FY2015

		FY2016

		FY2017

		FY2018
Plan



系列 1

34177

42051

53375

76659



Sheet1

				系列 1

		FY2015		34,177

		FY2016		42,051

		FY2017		53,375

		FY2018
Plan		76,659







90 days
/year

102 days
/year

138 days
/year
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Workstyle Reform

Further promote labor environment improvements by increasing days off for 
construction sites and adopting robot suits at plants. 

 Increased days off at 
construction sites 

 Expand use of RPA*1

*1 Short for Robotic Process Automation. 
Uses software to process computer work    
automatically. 

*2 HAL® is a trademark of CYBERDYNE Inc.

Roadmap for 8 days/ 4 weeks off at 
construction sites 

 Adopted 5 days/ 4 weeks off 
(102 total days off per year)

 Adopted HAL®*2 robot 
suit at all plants 

 Group-wide 3-day 
holiday for New Years 

 Develop fire treatment sprayer 
robot 

Restrict long 
w

orking hours 
Im

prove labor 
environm

ent 

FY2017 FY2018 FY2021

FY2017 FY2018
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Shareholder Return Policy

Aggressive growth investments to improve per share income and increase 
shareholder value. Set target dividend payout ratio of 30% or higher and 
conduct performance-linked income returns while also working to steadily 
increase dividends. 

 Net income per share (EPS)  Dividend amount & dividend payout ratio

（Yen） Dividend amount (Yen)

（Forecast） （Forecast）

Dividend payout ratio (%)


グラフ1

		FY2014

		FY2015

		FY2016

		FY2017

		FY2018



系列 1

60

80

92

107

107



Sheet1

				系列 1

		FY2014		60

		FY2015		80

		FY2016		92

		FY2017		107

		FY2018		107






グラフ1

		FY2014

		FY2015

		FY2016

		FY2017

		FY2018
（予想）



系列 1

33.8

51.2

30.2

30.1

30



Sheet1

				系列 1

		FY2014		33.8

		FY2015		51.2

		FY2016		30.2

		FY2017		30.1

		FY2018
（予想） ヨソウ		30.0






グラフ1

		FY2014

		FY2015

		FY2016

		FY2017

		FY2018



系列 1

177.74

156.4

304.14

355.87

356.52



Sheet1

				系列 1

		FY2014		177.74

		FY2015		156.40

		FY2016		304.14

		FY2017		355.87

		FY2018		356.52







(Notes regarding forward-looking statements)
The above business forecasts are based on information available as of the 
date of announcement of this material, and are subject to factors of 
uncertainty that may possibly impact the future results of operations. The 
Company’s actual results may differ significantly from those presented herein 
as a consequence of numerous factors such as economic conditions, 
competitor situations and fluctuations in land prices.

( End )

(Regarding images used in these informational materials)
Images used in these informational materials include both 
photographs of actual buildings, people, etc., and artists' impressions 
of completed buildings.

Explanation regarding appropriate use of 
business performance forecasts, and other 
items worth special mention
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